Master of Science in Occupational Therapy -- Cost Estimate Planning Tool Davenport University

The following chart is based upon tuition rates and fees for the 2022/2023 academic year. This chart is meant as a planning
tool and provides students a good faith estimate of costs. Tuition and fees are subject to change on an annual basis. This
estimate does not include housing, food, transportation and other personal costs.

Tuition for 2022/2023 academic year = $959

per credit hour

Spring/Summer
Fall Semester Winter Semester pring/

Year 1 Semester Year 1 Total
Credits 16 16 3 35
Total Tuition $15,344 $15,344 $2,877 $33,565
Course Fees $405 $75 SO $480
Registration Fee $215 $215 $215 $645
Technology Fee $120 $120 $120 $360
Student Activity Fee $115 $115 $115 $345
Student Accident Plan Fee $20 $20 $20 S60
Books & Supplies (estimated) $750 $450 SO $1,200
Total Costs $16,969 $16,339 $3,347 $36,655

Year 2

Fall Semester Winter Semester Spring/Summer
Semester Year 1 Total

Credits 15 15 6 36
Total Tuition $14,385 $14,385 $5,754 $34,524
Course Fees $480 $200 SO $680
Registration Fee $215 $215 $215 $645
Technology Fee $120 $120 $120 $360
Student Activity Fee $115 $115 $115 $345
Student Accident Plan Fee $20 $20 $20 $60
Books & Supplies (estimated) $975 $450 SO $1,425
Total Costs $16,310 $15,505 $6,224 $38,039

Year 3

Credits

Total Tuition

Course Fees

Registration Fee

Technology Fee

Student Activity Fee

Student Accident Plan Fee
Books & Supplies (estimated)

Fall Semester

7

$6,713
8335
8215
$120
$115
$20
$250

Total Costs

$7,768




