Master of Science in Occupational Therapy -- Cost Estimate Planning Tool Davenport University

The following chart is based upon tuition rates and fees for the 2022/2023 academic year. This chart is meant as a planning tool and provides students a good faith estimate of costs. Tuition and fees are subject to change on an annual basis. This estimate does not include housing, food, transportation and other personal costs.

Tuition for 2022/2023 academic year =	\$959	per credit hour
---------------------------------------	-------	-----------------

		Fall Semester Winter Semester		Spring/Summer	
Year 1	Year 1		willter Semester	Semester	Year 1 Total
	Credits	16	16	3	35
	Total Tuition	\$15,344	\$15,344	\$2,877	\$33,565
	Course Fees	\$405	\$75	\$0	\$480
	Registration Fee	\$215	\$215	\$215	\$645
	Technology Fee	\$120	\$120	\$120	\$360
	Student Activity Fee	\$115	\$115	\$115	\$345
	Student Accident Plan Fee	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$60
	Books & Supplies (estimated)	\$750	\$450	\$0	\$1,200
	Total Costs	\$16,969	\$16,339	\$3,347	\$36,655

Year 2

	Fall Semester Wi	nter Semester	Spring/Summer Semester	Year 1 Total
Credits	15	15	6	36
Total Tuition	\$14,385	\$14,385	\$5,754	\$34,524
Course Fees	\$480	\$200	\$0	\$680
Registration Fee	\$215	\$215	\$215	\$645
Technology Fee	\$120	\$120	\$120	\$360
Student Activity Fee	\$115	\$115	\$115	\$345
Student Accident Plan Fee	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$60
Books & Supplies (estimated)	\$975	\$450	\$0	\$1,425
Total Costs	\$16,310	\$15,505	\$6,224	\$38,039

Year 3

	Fall Semester
Credits	7
Total Tuition	\$6,713
Course Fees	\$335
Registration Fee	\$215
Technology Fee	\$120
Student Activity Fee	\$115
Student Accident Plan Fee	\$20
Books & Supplies (estimated)	\$250
Total Costs	\$7,768